Qwuloolt Property Acquisition

Property/Easement Year Acres Cost Sources
Portinga 1998 266.7 51,437,432 WRP/NRDA
Hilton 2000 11.75 $77,876 NRDA
Rasmussen 2000 11.6 5145,494 NRDA/NCWG -1
Bower 2001 6.03 $332,045 NRDA/NCWG -1
HDK 2002 36 52,212,890 NRDA/NCWG -1/SRFB
Cajun/Frazier 2003 2 5188,270 NRDA

Crane 2004 9.6 $164,252 NRDA/NCWG -3
Meachum 2010 0.64 $351,000 NRDA

Crane Easement 2004 6.94 5T

D. Christofferson 2011 4,28 5170,933 NRDA

Mack 2013 1.48 563,738 Tribal

Mack Easement 2008 1.31 $60,000 NRDA
M.Christofferson Easement 2010 0.05 $3,000 NRDA
Meisinger 2008 1.57 $21,000 NRDA

Archie 2009 3.5 $400,000 NCWG

Beatty Easement 2010 0.75 $25,000 NRDA

Wood Easement 2009 2.99 540,000 NRDA

Snyder Easement 2009 0.56 $10,000 NRDA

Yanez Easement 2011 0.06 $3,000 NRDA

Hilton Easement 2008 0.47 $1,000 NRDA

Rose Easement 2009 9.91 $10 ST

Hendrickson Easement 2008 3.82 $240,146 NCWG/Marysville/ST
Roberts Easement 2008 1.97 S0 ST

Ross Easement 2009 3.14 S0

City Easements 2013 20 $50,000 Tribal

Total 407 55,997,086

Does not include in-kind from the Tribes/NOAA/USFWS/Ecology
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Qwuloolt Project Tasks and Grant Funds for 2014

Engineering Support
Engineering and Surveying Support

Future Contracts

Culvert removal and road repair

Mowing site 200 acres @ 85/acre

Stormwater Retrofit Design/Build

Waterline Retrofit

Planting 10 acres (berm and remaining perimeter) @ 5000/acre
Stormwater Pond (10,500 cy}@ $7.0 cut and haul, planting
Tide Gate Fill/Seal

Reece Contract

Berm Construction (1598 ft) @20/ft

Channel Outlet Construction (10000 cy) @ 3.47/cy
Complete Ditch Fill 1000 ft remaining @16/ft
Small Channel Construction

Stripping Removal

Other (e.g. TESC)

Material Contracts

Levee Material Processing (20,000 cy} @ 3.80/yd
Levee Material Hauling (19,000 cy) @ 5/yd
Material Cost for 20,000 cy or 30,000 tons
Additional Corps PPA Needs

Total Estimated

Estimated Cost
for 2014
$13,670

$15,600
$17,000
$85,000
$25,000
$27,540
$88,500
$30,000

$31,960
$34,700
$16,691
52,417
832,348
$48,000

$76,000
595,000
$310,500
$140,000
$1,089,926
Need

Grant

Funds Available

$13,670

$5,600

$30,000
$85,000
$25,000
$27,540
$8,083

$20,000

$31,960
$34,700
$16,691
$2,417
$32,348
$9,005

$76,000
$49,000
S0
$0
$467,014
$622,912

Highlighted cost is dependent on Corps material assessment that is in progress.

Grant Funds Remaining

82,614
141,671
20,000
54,490
168,239
467,014




